
12th Sep 2023

Amount in ₹

Date of 
Receipt Amount claimed

Amoun
t of 
claim 
admitt
ed 

Nature 
of 
claim

Amount 
covered 
by lien or 
attachme
nt 

Whether 
lien / 
attachment 
removed? 
(Yes/No)

Amount 
covered 
by 
guarante
e

% share 
in total 
amuont 
of claim 
admitted

1 Rajasthan Rajya 
Vidyut Prasaran 
Nigam Limited 

18th Oct 2023              51,34,44,307.50  o OC Nil NA NA 0 NA NA    51,34,44,307.50 After condonation of 
delay by Hon'ble 
NCLT, further details 
sought by the 
liquidator which is yet 
to be received Claim 
under verification

2
TANTRANSCO, 
CHENNAI 2nd July 2024                         9,90,55,371.00 0 OC

Nil NA NA 0 NA NA

           9,90,55,371.00 

The Hon'ble NCLT Chennai 
condoned the delay in filing 
their claim in  IA no.2050 & 
2053 of 2024 on 19th Jun 
2025. After the said order, No 
proof of  claim submitted by 
them.

Total                       61,24,99,678.50          61,24,99,678.50 

Annexure - 8

LIST OF  OPERATIONAL CREDITORS ( 
Government Dues)

Sl.N
O

Name of the 
creditor

Details of claim received Details of claim admitted 
Amount 

of 
conting

ent 
claim

Name of the 
Corporate Debtor: EASUN PRODUCTS OF INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED [CIN U51102TN1964PTC005248] List of Stakeholders as on 4th Aug 2025

Date of Commencement of 
Liquidation

Amount 
of any 
mutual 
dues, 
that 

may be 
set off

Amount 
of claim 
rejected

Amount of 
claim under 
verification Remarks, If any


